REVISED GVS
January 2023 Final Assessment Schedule

Monday, January 30, 9:00

School Closed — NO EXAMS

Tuesday, January 31, 9:00

9-ELA (p.2)

9 - Math (p.2)

10 - Pre-Cal Math

11 - Chemistry
12 - ELA

12 - Law

N. Little

A. Penner
G. Dueck
C. Thiessen

C.Epp

M. Zwaagstra

Wednesday, February 1, 9:00

9-ELA (4)

9 - Science (p. 4)

9 - SST (p. 4)
10 - ELA (p. 2)

11 - Agriculture
12 - Pre-Cal Math

12 - Applied Math

N. Little

C. Thiessen
M. Zwaagstra
C.Epp

R. Schroeder
G. Dueck

A. Penner

Thursday, February 2, 9:00

10 - ELA (p. 5)

10 - Geography

11 - Pre—Cal Math

11-ELA

11 - Applied Math

12 - Chemistry

Friday, February 3

C.Epp
R. Schroeder

G. Dueck

N. Little
A. Penner

C. Thiessen

Admin Day NO CLASSES
*Each exam slot is two hours; students are expected to remain in exam rooms for a minimum of 1 hour and 30 minutes.
**0Once exams are completed, students are expected to be in the assigned study room or have arrangements made to

return home.

Rm.
Rm.
Rm.
Rm.
Rm.

Rm.

Rm.
Rm.
Rm.
Rm.
Rm.
Rm.

Rm.

Rm.
Rm.

Rm.

Rm.
Rm.

Rm.

108
110
106
109
105
113

108
109
113
105
112
106
110

105
112

106

108
110
109

Monday, January 30, 1:00

Tuesday, January 31, 1:00
11 - Art M. Wiens

10 - American Hist. M.Zwaagstra

Wednesday, February 1, 1:00
11 - Physics C. Thiessen

10 - Science G. Dueck

Thursday, February 2, 1:00
Make-up exams OR
Conflict with another exam, if necessary

*Make up exams will be written in subject teacher's
classroom

***Work is not considered a conflict with a scheduled exam.
**** Library is open in the AM for Study Hall. PM study rooms will be any high school class where exams are not being
written. Library will not be open on Thursday.

Rm. 100
Rm. 113

Rm. 109
Rm. 106




