

# REVISED GVS

## January 2023 Final Assessment Schedule

**Monday, January 30, 9:00**

**School Closed – NO EXAMS**

**Tuesday, January 31, 9:00**

9 - ELA (p.2)	N. Little	Rm. 108
9 - Math (p.2)	A. Penner	Rm. 110
10 - Pre-Cal Math	G. Dueck	Rm. 106
11 - Chemistry	C. Thiessen	Rm. 109
12 - ELA	C. Epp	Rm. 105
12 - Law	M. Zwaagstra	Rm. 113

**Monday, January 30, 1:00**

**Tuesday, January 31, 1:00**

11 - Art	M. Wiens	Rm. 100
10 - American Hist.	M. Zwaagstra	Rm. 113

**Wednesday, February 1, 9:00**

9 - ELA (4)	N. Little	Rm. 108
9 - Science (p. 4)	C. Thiessen	Rm. 109
9 - SST (p. 4)	M. Zwaagstra	Rm. 113
10 - ELA (p. 2)	C. Epp	Rm. 105
11 - Agriculture	R. Schroeder	Rm. 112
12 - Pre-Cal Math	G. Dueck	Rm. 106
12 - Applied Math	A. Penner	Rm. 110

**Wednesday, February 1, 1:00**

11 - Physics	C. Thiessen	Rm. 109
10 - Science	G. Dueck	Rm. 106

**Thursday, February 2, 9:00**

10 - ELA (p. 5)	C. Epp	Rm. 105
10 - Geography	R. Schroeder	Rm. 112
11 - Pre-Cal Math	G. Dueck	Rm. 106
11 - ELA	N. Little	Rm. 108
11 - Applied Math	A. Penner	Rm. 110
12 - Chemistry	C. Thiessen	Rm. 109

**Thursday, February 2, 1:00**

Make-up exams **OR**  
 Conflict with another exam, if necessary  
 \*Make up exams will be written in subject teacher's classroom

**Friday, February 3**

**Admin Day NO CLASSES**

\*Each exam slot is two hours; students are expected to remain in exam rooms for a minimum of 1 hour and 30 minutes.

\*\*Once exams are completed, students are expected to be in the assigned study room or have arrangements made to return home.

\*\*\*Work is not considered a conflict with a scheduled exam.

\*\*\*\* Library is open in the AM for Study Hall. PM study rooms will be any high school class where exams are not being written. Library will not be open on Thursday.